Form PTO-1594 STEAT & TR

09-19-2002



100007422

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)			
Tab settings			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
9-13-02	Name: Old Beamhit, LLC		
Beamhit, L.L.C.	Internal		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Address:		
	Street Address: 10220 Old Columbia Road		
General Partnership Limited Partnership  Corporation-State	City: Columbia State: MD Zip: 21046		
Other Limited Liability Company			
Other Elimited Eliability Company	Individual(s) citizenship		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🛄 Yes 🗾 No	Association		
**************************************	General Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership		
Assignment Merger	Corporation-State		
Security Agreement	Other Limited Liability Company		
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No		
Execution Date:	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No		
Application number(s) or registration number(s):			
	D. Tradamark Dogistration No. (a)		
A. Trademark Application No.(s) See Attached List	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  See Attached List		
Soo / Mashed List			
Additional number(s) att	tached 🖳 Yes 🗔 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and		
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Ira C. Edell	registrations involved:		
Epstein, Edell, Shapiro, Finnan &	480.00		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$		
Lytle, LLC	<b>☑</b> Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
1901 Research Boulevard	8. Deposit account number:		
Street Address:	o. Deposit account number.		
Suite 400			
Rockville Maryland 20850			
City: Zip: Zip: Zip: Zip: Zip: Zip: Zip: Zip	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature 275, 00 00			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true		
Ira C. Edell	9/20/20		
	chature Date		
HI Ref:			
10tal number of pages including 600	The state of the s		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

CHECK Refund Total:

\$165.00

## **Trademark Rights**

# Registered Trademarks

Registration No.	Mark	Registration Date
1,884,658	BEAMHIT	3/21/95
2,296,561	BEAMHIT BLAZER	11/30/99
2,488,173	LMTS	9/11/01
2,585,350	190 PMTS	6/25/02

# Trademark Applications

Serial No.	Mark	Filing Date
75/575,458	BEAMHIT LASER MARKSMANSHIP TRAINING SYSTEM	10/28/98
75/838,501	BEAMHIT E-SPORT	11/3/99
75/884,648	LASERSPORT	12/23/99
75/884,647	LASERTOY	12/23/99
75/575,457	BEAMHIT LMTS	10/28/98
76/109,246	POWERED BY BEAMHIT	1/5/01
76/328,634	PMTS	10/23/01
76/328,801	PERSONAL MARKSMANSHIP TRAINING SYSTEM	10/23/01

STATE OF DELAWARE
SECRETARY OF STATE @ 002
DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS
FILED 01:43 PM 07/10/2002
020442527 - 2734014

#### AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

### <u>OF</u>

#### BEAMHIT, L.L.C.

This Amendment to Certificate of Formation is presented for filing pursuant to §18-202 of the Annotated Code of Delaware. The undersigned, being an authorized person of BEAMHIT, L.L.C., does hereby acknowledge and certify the following amendment:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company (the "Company") is BEAMHIT, L.L.C.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the Company shall be amended as follows:

"The name of the limited liability company shall be Old BEAMHIT, I.LC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have signed this Amendment to Certificate of Formation on the 10th day of July, 2002, and I acknowledge the same to be my act and deed and that, to the best of my knowledge, information and belief, all matters and facts stated herein are true in all material respects and that such statement is made under the penalties of perjury.

Shawn Parish, Authorized Person

80464 34658-154957



# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "BEAMHIT L.L.C.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BEAMHIT L.L.C." TO "OLD BEAMHIT, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2002, AT 1:43 O'CLOCK P.M.



2734014 8100

RECORDED: 09/13/2002

020442527

AUTHENTICATION: 187625B

DATE: 07-10-02